ED GAINEY MAYOR



KIMBERLY LUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING June 16th, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> **RE:** Saline Street Temporary Construction Easement Agreements

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into certain temporary construction easements, in lieu of taking by eminent domain, on certain properties necessary for completion of a slide remediation project along Saline Street in the 15th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh. Entering into these temporary construction easements will come at a cost to the City of Pittsburgh of Three Dollars (\$3.00).

Your favorable consideration of this proposed Resolution is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Jun 16, 2023 20:40 EDT)

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/sy

Saline Street TCE Letterhead

Final Audit Report

2023-06-17

Created:	2023-06-16
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAADc15orJnF_um_SV-0qocRDwf9V0mFm8q

"Saline Street TCE Letterhead" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-06-16 10:22:30 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-06-16 - 10:22:58 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-06-17 - 0:40:22 AM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2023-06-17 - 0:40:42 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 74.98.242.20

Agreement completed. 2023-06-17 - 0:40:42 AM GMT